This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 13 A Snowdon MIET
in its entirety and without change  Assistant Certification Manager
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 19ATEX2414X Issue 1
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Equipment  947x Series IS Ethernet Modules
3 Manufacturer Controlled Systems Limited
4 Address Unit 1 Ryder Close,

 Ex ia op is IIB T4 Ga (-ETG versions)
Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga (-ET versions)
Ex ia [ia op is Da] IIIC T135°C Db Ex ia op is I Ma
 Ta = -40°C to +70°C (All models and versions)
  CML 19ATEX2414X
  Issue 1
This certificate shall only be copied 2 of 13 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
11 Description
The 947x Series Intrinsically Safe (IS) Ethernet Modules provide communication between networked
devices in the Hazardous Area using Gigabit Ethernet technology. There are several types of
modules described below, all of which are suitable to be located in the hazardous area.
These are designated as:
Type 10/100/1000Mbps (Gigabit) 10/100Mbps
9471 9471-ETG Serial Gateway 9471-ET Serial Gateway
9475 9475-ETG Media Converter 9475-ET Media Converter
9476 9476-ETG Ethernet Switch 9476-ET Ethernet Switch
9479 9479-ETG WLAN AP/Bridge 9479-ET WLAN AP/Bridge
9471-ETG Serial Gateway and 9471-ET Serial Gateway
The 9471-ET(G) 4-Port Serial Gateway allows existing Intrinsically Safe equipment with an
RS485/RS422 or RS232/TTL port to become Ethernet Enabled via a Cat5/6 cable connection into an
IS Ethernet Network (LAN). The unit has 4 off serial ports, each one supporting either RS485/RS422

Certificate Number CML 19ATEX2414X
Equipment 947x Series IS Ethernet Module
Manufacturer Controlled Systems Limited
This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 1 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
The following documents describe the equipment or component defined in this certificate:
Issue 0
Drawing no. Sheets Rev Approved
date
Title
9471-ET(G), 9475-(ET(G), 9476-ET(G) & 9479-ET(G) – Common Drawings
947x-ATEX-IECEx
LABEL
1 of 1 1 28 Jul 2020 947X Label Drawing
947x-ASSY 1 of 1 2 28 Jul 2020 947X-ASSY Assembly Drawing
947x-ETG BLOCK 1 & 2 4 28 Jul 2020 947X-ETG Block Diagram
947x–LED (Common Drawings to 9475-ET(G), 9476-ET(G) and  9479-ET(G))
947x-LED 1 of 1 1 28 Jul 2020 947x Series LED Board Circuit Diagram
947x-LED 1 of 1 2 28 Jul 2020 947x Series LED Board Circuit Diagram
947x-LED PCB 1 of 1 1 28 Jul 2020 947x-LED Artworks
947x-LED PCB 1 of 1 2 28 Jul 2020 947x-LED Artworks
Rev 1 of drawings 947x-LED & 947x-LED PCB may be used when the blue LED is not required
9471-ETG and 9471-ET Serial Gateway
9471-COM 1 to 3 2 28 Jul 2020 9471 Serial Gateway Board Circuit
Diagram
9471-COM PCB 1 to 3 2 28 Jul 2020 9471-COM Artworks
9475-ETG and 9475-ET Media Converter
9475-FO  1 & 2 2 28 Jul 2020 9475 Media Converter Board Circuit
Diagram
9475-FO PCB  1 to 3 2 28 Jul 2020 9475-FO Artworks
9476-ETG and 9476-ET Ethernet Switch
9476-SW 1 to 3 2 28 Jul 2020 9476 Ethernet Switch Board Circuit
Diagram
9476-SW PCB 1 to 3 2 28 Jul 2020 9476-SW Artworks
9479-ETG and 9479-ET WLAN AP/Bridge
9479-WL 1 & 2 2 28 Jul 2020 9479 WLAN AP/Bridge Circuit Diagram
9479-WL PCB 1 to 3 2 28 Jul 2020 9479-WL Artworks
LED4x2 (9471-ET(G))
LED4x2 1 of 1 1 28 Jul 2020 LED4x2 LED Board Circuit Diagram
LED4x2 PCB 1 of 1 1 28 Jul 2020 LED4x2 Artworks